

**Answers to Questions – Through 9/28/2021**

**Question 1:**

As a current contract provider with Lutheran Services Florida, are we eligible to apply for the grant opportunity to expand the number of classes and variety of classes offered at the centers?

*Answer 1:*

Yes

**Question 2:**

In order to be a proposer for the above references RFP, can I be a sole proprietor?

*Answer 2:*

*More information is needed to provide an answer. Please refer to Appendix #1 Section 1.1 Funding Eligibility.*

**Question 3:**

How does this current RFP and future anticipated releases affect the current contracting process & contracts that are managed directly by the management agency, Lutheran Services Florida? Will LSF no longer be managing contracts directly with providers or is this RFP intended to be in addition to services directly contracted by LSF?

*Answer 3:*

*How this RFP affect current contracts managed directly by Lutheran Services Florida cannot be known at this time.*

*The Children's Board cannot answer questions re: contracts on behalf of Lutheran Services Florida.*

*Please refer to statement of purpose in RFP.*

Children's Board of Hillsborough County  
PRO 2022 – 04 Request for Proposals (RFP)  
(LEVEL 2) Uniting Grants  
Services at CBHC Family Resource Centers

**Question 4:**

If I do not have an audited financial statement, am I disqualified from applying.

*Answer 4:*

*Yes. Please see Section 2.1.10 Audited Financial Statements in the RFP.*